Comparable to Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



ŒET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103402428

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Asahi/America, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Racine Federated, Inc. Internal
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State - Massachussetts □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒ no 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name	Address: Street Address:
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,286,091
Additional number(s)	attached □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Citicorp Center, Suite 3800	Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0785
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature Richard S. Phillips Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	ignature May 1, 2007 Date eet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/04/2007 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521

00000093 2286091 40.00 0P

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In furtherance of a transfer of assets, Asahi/America, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, hereby assigns to Racine Federated, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 8635 Washington Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53406, the trademark FLOWSONEX, U.S. Trademark Registration 2,286,091 and the good will of the business in which the mark is used.

Asahi/America, Inc.

Vice President

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

RECORDED: 05/04/2007

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of April , 2007.

Notary Public JUDITH A. LAROCHELLE, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 16, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0260